
Legal Compliance 
Requirement 

Critical Operational 
Significance to the 

Town

Used by Most 
Residents (Including 

Children)
Urgency

Adds to (or 
maintains) Town 

Amenities

30% 30% 30% 10%

1 Road Restoration - (7 miles per year) $2,127,170

2 DPW Fleet Improvement (Large Dump Truck - 1 truck per year) $330,000

7 Storm Resilient Type Projects - Culvert Replacement @ Old Huckleberry Road $940,000

8 Bridges (Kent Road Bridge Rehabilitation) $576,000

6a Highway Garage - (Underground Fuel Replacement) - Design $200,000

6b Highway Garage - (Underground Fuel Replacement) - Construction $1,000,000

9 Town Hall Major Renovation (Town Hall - Preliminary Design) $600,000

12a Fire Headquarters -Existing Building Renovations $1,606,880

12b Fire Headquarters -Addition $4,346,771

13a Highway Garage -Existing Building Renovations $1,023,770

13b Highway Garage -Addition for Offices $5,031,290

Other Town Properties 11 Ambler Farms Yellow House $1,367,749

14 Memorial Stadium - Repairs, Lighting $200,000

15 4 Outdoor Pickleball Courts $300,000

16 Lilly Field Turf Replacement $1,200,000

17 Renovation of Merwin Bathhouse $500,000

18 Replacement of HVAC/Elevator at Comstock Community Center $500,000

19 Full Size Gym at Comstock Community Center $2,750,000

20 Renovation/New Building for Grounds Department

21 New Synthetic Turf Field with Lights $2,500,000

22 Irrigation/Drainage on Natural Grass Fields $1,000,000

23 Replace Current Field Lighting with LED Lights $600,000

3 Board of Ed District Roof Replacement  - Cider Mill Roof (Partial) $2,900,000

4a Middlebrook - Continued School Improvements $13,436,569

4b Middlebrook - Sitework, Doors, and Windows $8,689,594

10a Cider Mill - Exterior Envelope Renovation $2,701,268

10b Cider Mill - Sitework, Doors, and Windows $955,030

5 Continue Drainage/Sidewalk/Pavement (Parking lot adjacent to Softball Field/Guy Whitten) $265,500

TOTAL $57,647,591.00
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